## FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

ΗP
ł

OMB APPRO	/AL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  7GC & Co. Holdings LLC				<u>E</u>	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Banzai International, Inc. [BNZI]							lationship of R ck all applicabl Director Officer (gi	e)	X	. ,		
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O 7GC & CO. HOLDINGS LLC					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/14/2023							below)	See R	X emark	below)	Journal	
388 MA	388 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1300					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)  X Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(Street)												Form filed	by More	than C	ne Reportin	g Person	
SAN FRANCI	SAN CA 94111				Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication												
(City) (State) (Zip)					Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.												
			Table I - Nor	n-Deriva	tive	Securit	ies Acq	uired, Dis	posed of	or Bei	eficially (	wned					
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)	[	2. Transactio Date Month/Day/	Execution Date,		3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect		7. Nature of Indirect		
					(Month/Day			Code V	Amount	unt (A) or (D)		Following Transactio	Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		str. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock 12/14					2023		M <sup>(1)(2)(5)</sup>	4,428,4	428,499 A		4,428	4,428,499		D			
			Table II -									vned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)				(0.9., pa	, י	calls, wa	arrants,	options,	convertib	le secu	rities)						
Derivative Security	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Inst	on ,	5. Number	of Securities (A) or of (D)	<del></del>	rcisable and Date	7. Title Securit	and Amount o es Underlying ve Security		9. Numb derivativ Securiti Benefic Owned	ve ies ially	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of	Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Transaction Code (Inst	on ,	5. Number Derivative Acquired ( Disposed	of Securities (A) or of (D)	6. Date Exc	rcisable and Date //Year)	7. Title Securit Derivat (Instr. 3	and Amount o es Underlying ve Security	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivati Securiti Benefic	ve ies ially ng ed ction(s)	Ownership Form: Direct (D)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Transaction Code (Inst	on tr.	5. Number Derivative Acquired ( Disposed (Instr. 3, 4	of Securities (A) or of (D) and 5)	6. Date Exc Expiration (Month/Dat	rcisable and Date //Year)	7. Title Securit Derivat (Instr. 3	Amount of est Underlying ve Security and 4)  Amount of Number of Shares	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivativ Securiti Benefic Owned Followin Reporte Transac	ve ies ially ng ed ction(s)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Transactic Code (Inst 8)	on tr.	5. Number Derivative Acquired ( Disposed (Instr. 3, 4	of Securities (A) or of (D) and 5)	6. Date Exc Expiration (Month/Date Date Exercisable	Expiration	7. Title Securit Derivat (Instr. 3	Amount o see Underlying ve Security and 4)  Amount o Number o Shares	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivatir Securiti Benefic Owned Followir Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	ve ies cially ng ed ction(s)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Class B Common Stock Class B Common	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Transactic Code (Inst 8)  Code  D(1)(2)(3)	v v	5. Number Derivative Acquired ( Disposed (Instr. 3, 4	Securities (A) or of (D) and 5) (D) 396,501	6. Date Exc Expiration (Month/Date Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	7. Title Securit Derivat (Instr. 3)  Title  Class A Commo Stock	Amount o see Underlying ve Security and 4)  Amount o Number o Shares  An 396,50	Derivative   Security (Instr. 5)	derivatii Securiti Benefic Owned Followir Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	ve les cially ng ed ction(s) )	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Class B Common Stock Class B Common Stock Class B Common Class B Common Class B Common Class B Common	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date (Month/Day/Year)  12/14/2023  12/14/2023	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Transactic Code (Insi 8)  Code  D(1)(2)(3)  D(1)(2)(4)	v v	5. Number Derivative Acquired ( Disposed (Instr. 3, 4	(D) 396,501	6. Date Exc Expiration (Month/Date Date Exercisable	Expiration Date  (6)	7. Title Securit Derivat (Instr. 3  Title  Class A Commo Stock  Class A Commo	Amount of Shares  and Amount of Security and 4)  Amount of Number of Shares  and 396,50  and 4,428,49	Derivative   Security (Instr. 5)	derivative Securiti Securiti Benefici Owned Followin Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	ve iles sially ng ed ction(s) )	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	

## Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization, dated as of December 8, 2022 (as amended, the "Merger Agreement"), by and among 7GC & Co. Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), Banzai International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Banzai"), 7GC Merger Sub I, Inc., a Delaware corporation and an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of the Issuer ("First Merger Sub"), and 7GC Merger Sub II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and a direct wholly owned subsidiary of the Issuer ("First Merger Sub"), and December 14, 2023 (the "Closing"), (i) First Merger Sub merged with and into Banzai (the "First Merger"), with Banzai surviving the First Merger as an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of the Issuer (the "Surviving Corporation"), and, (Continued in following footnote)
- 2. (Continued from prior footnote) (ii) immediately following the First Merger, the Surviving Corporation merged with and into Second Merger Sub (the "Second Merger"), with the Second Merger Sub surviving the Second Merger as a direct wholly owned subsidiary of the Issuer. At the Closing, the Issuer was renamed to Banzai International, Inc.
- 3. At the Closing, these shares of Class B common stock of the Issuer ("Class B Common Stock") were forfeited by the Reporting Person to the Issuer for no consideration pursuant to the terms of the non-redemption agreements entered into by the Reporting Person, the Issuer, and certain unaffiliated third parties in June 2023.
- 4. At the Closing, these shares of Class B Common Stock were forfeited by the Reporting Person pursuant to share purchase agreements with ALCO Investment Company
- 5. At the Closing, these shares of Class B Common Stock were automatically converted into the shares of Class A common stock of the Issuer ("Class A Common Stock") on a one-for-one basis.
- 6. The shares of Class B Common Stock were automatically convertible into shares of Class A Common Stock at the time of the Issuer's initial business combination and had no expiration date.
- 7. These warrants became exercisable 30 days after the Closing and were surrendered, cancelled and retired at the Closing.

## Remarks:

Each of Mr. Jack Leeney, Mr. Thomas D. Hennessy and Mr. Milton Joseph Beck is a managing member of one of the managing members of the Reporting Person and served on the Issuer's Board of Directors (the "Board") as a representative of the Reporting Person before the Closing, and Mr. Jack Leeney continues serving on the Board as a representative of the Reporting Person following the Closing. By virtue of such representation on the Board, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Reporting Person may be deemed to be a director of the Issuer by deputization.

/s/ Jack Leeney, Managing Member of 7GC & Co. Holdings 12/18/2023 LLC

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.